
NCAA Baseball
Division I
Earned Run Average
Through Games 06/24/2009

Pitchers must have 1 IP for every game played by team

Minimum 50 IP

Rank Name, Team Cl Pos App IP R ER ERA

1 Stephen Strasburg, San Diego St. Jr. P 15 109.0 17 16 1.32

2 Mike Leake, Arizona St. Jr. P 19 142.0 31 27 1.71

3 Michael Schum, Wright St. Fr. P 34 74.0 24 16 1.95

4 Justin Robichaux, La.-Lafayette Jr. P 17 59.0 25 13 1.98

5 Taylor Jungmann, Texas Fr. P 25 94.2 27 21 2.00

6 A.J. Morris, Kansas St. Jr. P 16 116.1 35 27 2.09

7 Nick McCully, Coastal Caro. Jr. C 28 73.0 20 17 2.10

8 Mike Ojala, Rice Jr. P 13 66.1 21 16 2.17

9 Danny Hultzen, Virginia Fr. P 17 95.1 33 23 2.17

10 Brian Moran, North Carolina Jr. P 36 66.1 19 17 2.31

11 Daniel Calhoun, Murray St. Jr. P 16 97.0 41 25 2.32

12 Josh Spence, Arizona St. Jr. P 18 102.2 34 27 2.37

13 Pat Lehman, George Washington Sr. P 13 105.0 40 28 2.40

14 Ryan Berry, Rice Jr. P 14 81.2 28 22 2.42

15 Matt Way, Washington St. Sr. P 16 107.1 44 29 2.43

16 Marc Oslund, BYU Fr. P 22 65.0 33 18 2.49

17 Eric Arnett, Indiana Jr. P 14 108.0 39 30 2.50

18 Mark Serrano, Oral Roberts Sr. P 20 86.1 34 24 2.50

19 Austin Wood, Texas Sr. P 41 86.1 28 25 2.61

20 Daniel Bibona, UC Irvine Jr. P 15 106.0 37 31 2.63

21 Alex Kaminsky, Wright St. Jr. P 13 84.2 31 25 2.66

22 Zach Varce, Portland So. P 23 60.1 25 18 2.69

23 Daniel Renken, Cal St. Fullerton So. P 17 123.2 40 37 2.69

24 Sam Gaviglio, Oregon St. Fr. P 18 62.2 20 19 2.73

25 Dan Perkins, Delaware St. Sr. P 15 85.0 34 26 2.75

26 Andrew Wolcott, Duke Sr. P 14 94.1 36 29 2.77

27 Adam Wilk, Long Beach St. Jr. P 15 94.0 33 29 2.78

28 Jordan Cooper, Wichita St. Fr. P 15 97.0 35 30 2.78

29 Tim Kelley, Wichita St. So. P 14 94.1 40 30 2.86

30 Robert Stock, Southern California Jr. C 20 77.2 32 25 2.90

31 Jeremy Johnson, Washington St. Jr. P 28 59.0 27 19 2.90

32 Louis Coleman, LSU Sr. SP 25 129.0 48 42 2.93

33 Anthony Meo, Coastal Caro. Fr. P 17 76.2 32 25 2.93

34 Justin Moring, Ark.-Pine Bluff Sr. P 12 73.1 35 24 2.95

35 Charlie Lowell, Wichita St. Fr. P 12 64.0 25 21 2.95

36 Tyler Wilson, Virginia So. P 31 66.2 23 22 2.97

37 Andre Lamontagne, Oral Roberts Sr. P 16 75.2 39 25 2.97

38 Mike Bolsinger, Arkansas So. - 30 69.1 28 23 2.99

39 Trevor Bauer, UCLA Fr. P 20 105.1 39 35 2.99

40 Eric Harrington, Lamar Fr. P 15 83.2 40 28 3.01

Mitchell Lambson, Arizona St. Fr. P 32 83.2 31 28 3.01

Joe Yermal, Charlotte So. P 14 83.2 42 28 3.01

43 Mike Recchia, Eastern Ill. So. P 13 65.2 26 22 3.01



NCAA Baseball
Division I
Strikeouts
Through Games 06/24/2009

Rank Name, Team Cl Pos App IP SO

1 Stephen Strasburg, San Diego St. Jr. P 15 109.0 195

2 Mike Leake, Arizona St. Jr. P 19 142.0 162

3 Anthony Ranaudo, LSU So. P 19 124.1 159

4 Louis Coleman, LSU Sr. SP 25 129.0 142

5 Alex Wimmers, Ohio St. So. P 16 104.2 136

6 Rex Brothers, Lipscomb Jr. P 14 94.0 132

Mark Serrano, Oral Roberts Sr. P 20 86.1 132

8 Kyle Gibson, Missouri Jr. P 16 106.2 131

9 Justin Marks, Louisville Jr. P 18 105.0 129

10 Josh Spence, Arizona St. Jr. P 18 102.2 125

11 Drew Pomeranz, Ole Miss So. P 16 95.1 124

Matt Way, Washington St. Sr. P 16 107.1 124

13 Alex White, North Carolina Jr. P 16 107.0 121

14 Alex Wilson, Texas A&M Sr. P 24 89.2 120

15 Deck McGuire, Georgia Tech So. P 16 100.1 118

16 Jerry Sullivan, Oral Roberts Jr. P 15 98.0 116

17 James Paxton, Kentucky Jr. P 13 78.1 115

Chance Ruffin, Texas So. P 25 124.2 115

19 Mike Minor, Vanderbilt Jr. P 17 110.2 114

20 Chris Mederos, Ga. Southern Jr. P 16 94.0 113

21 Eric Arnett, Indiana Jr. P 14 108.0 109

22 Matt Bashore, Indiana Jr. P 16 95.0 108

Daniel Bibona, UC Irvine Jr. P 15 106.0 108

Chris Rusin, Kentucky Sr. SP/RP 13 94.1 108

25 Danny Hultzen, Virginia Fr. P 17 95.1 107

26 Gerrit Cole, UCLA Fr. P 15 85.0 104

Nathan Long, Texas-Arlington Sr. P 14 93.1 104

28 Chris Fetter, Michigan Sr. P 13 94.0 103

Daniel Renken, Cal St. Fullerton So. P 17 123.2 103

Adam Warren, North Carolina Sr. P 17 98.0 103

31 Tim Kelley, Wichita St. So. P 14 94.1 102

32 Buddy Baumann, Missouri St. Jr. P 13 86.1 101

Taylor Jungmann, Texas Fr. P 25 94.2 101

Jimmy Reyes, Elon So. P 16 84.2 101

Josh Smith, Lipscomb Sr. INF 15 88.2 101

36 A.J. Morris, Kansas St. Jr. P 16 116.1 100

Noe Ramirez, Cal St. Fullerton Fr. P 20 110.2 100

Caleb Thielbar, South Dakota St. Sr. P 22 87.2 100

39 Victor Black, Dallas Baptist Sr. P 15 88.2 99

Brad Boxberger, Southern California Jr. OF 14 94.0 99

Mitchell Lambson, Arizona St. Fr. P 32 83.2 99

Chris Masters, Western Caro. Jr. P 17 83.2 99

Jarryd Summers, West Virginia So. P 14 94.1 99

44 Cody Wheeler, Coastal Caro. So. P 15 91.2 98

45 Tyler Blandford, Oklahoma St. Jr. P 13 78.0 97



NCAA Baseball
Division I
Hits Allowed Per Nine Innings
Through Games 06/24/2009

Minimum 50 IP

Rank Name, Team Cl Pos App IP HA PG

1 Stephen Strasburg, San Diego St. Jr. P 15 109.0 65 5.37

2 Mike Leake, Arizona St. Jr. P 19 142.0 95 6.02

3 Gerrit Cole, UCLA Fr. P 15 85.0 57 6.04

4 Brett Mooneyham, Stanford Fr. P 13 67.1 46 6.15

5 Ryan Berry, Rice Jr. P 14 81.2 56 6.17

6 Taylor Jungmann, Texas Fr. P 25 94.2 65 6.18

7 Cole Cook, Pepperdine So. P 16 83.0 57 6.18

8 Mitchell Lambson, Arizona St. Fr. P 32 83.2 58 6.24

9 Brian Moran, North Carolina Jr. P 36 66.1 47 6.38

10 Nick McCully, Coastal Caro. Jr. C 28 73.0 52 6.41

11 Sam Gaviglio, Oregon St. Fr. P 18 62.2 45 6.46

12 Mark Serrano, Oral Roberts Sr. P 20 86.1 62 6.47

13 Dan Perkins, Delaware St. Sr. P 15 85.0 62 6.56

14 Brad Boxberger, Southern California Jr. OF 14 94.0 69 6.61

15 Daniel Bibona, UC Irvine Jr. P 15 106.0 78 6.62

16 Anthony Ranaudo, LSU So. P 19 124.1 93 6.73

17 Daniel Renken, Cal St. Fullerton So. P 17 123.2 93 6.77

18 Tyler Lavigne, San Diego St. Jr. P 15 94.1 71 6.78

19 Jimmy Cornell, Southern Ill. Jr. P 15 66.1 50 6.79

20 Eric Arnett, Indiana Jr. P 14 108.0 82 6.83

21 Alex Wimmers, Ohio St. So. P 16 104.2 80 6.88

22 Mike Bolsinger, Arkansas So. - 30 69.1 53 6.88

23 Robert Morey, Virginia So. P 18 67.2 52 6.91

24 Tyler Blandford, Oklahoma St. Jr. P 13 78.0 60 6.92

25 Brandon Workman, Texas So. P 20 75.0 58 6.96

26 Robert Stock, Southern California Jr. C 20 77.2 61 7.07

27 Rex Brothers, Lipscomb Jr. P 14 94.0 74 7.09

28 Austin Wood, Texas Sr. P 41 86.1 68 7.09

29 Josh Smith, Lipscomb Sr. INF 15 88.2 70 7.10

30 Scott Alexander, Pepperdine So. P 16 65.2 52 7.12

31 Matt Way, Washington St. Sr. P 16 107.1 85 7.13

32 Matt Bywater, Pepperdine So. P 12 63.0 50 7.14

33 Jordan Pries, Stanford Fr. P 13 76.0 61 7.22

34 Tyler Kehrer, Eastern Ill. Jr. P 14 73.1 59 7.24

35 Trevor Bauer, UCLA Fr. P 20 105.1 85 7.26

36 Noe Ramirez, Cal St. Fullerton Fr. P 20 110.2 90 7.32

37 Tom Buske, Minnesota Sr. P 15 95.2 78 7.34

38 Justin Marks, Louisville Jr. P 18 105.0 86 7.37

39 Mike Recchia, Eastern Ill. So. P 13 65.2 54 7.40

40 Buddy Baumann, Missouri St. Jr. P 13 86.1 71 7.40

41 Erik Stavert, Oregon Jr. P 14 94.2 78 7.41

42 Sean Gilmartin, Florida St. Fr. P 18 98.0 81 7.44

43 Geoff Paker, Florida St. So. P 31 65.1 54 7.44

44 Cody Wheeler, Coastal Caro. So. P 15 91.2 76 7.46
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